



Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1154 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.633 OF 2019

Nisar Properties Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai ...Applicant

In the matter between

Nisar Properties Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai ...Plaintiff

V/s.

Jogeshwari Friends Co-op. Housing Soc. Ltd.,
Mumbai and Ors. ...Defendants

ALONG WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1801 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.633 OF 2019

Jogeshwari Friends Co-op. Housing Soc. Ltd., Mumbai ...Applicant

In the matter between

Nisar Properties Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai ...Plaintiff

V/s.

Jogeshwari Friends Co-op. Housing Soc. Ltd.,
Mumbai and Ors. ...Defendants

ALONG WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (LODGING) NO.2201 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.633 OF 2019

Kunverji B. Shah ...Applicant

In the matter between

Nisar Properties Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai ...Plaintiff

V/s.

Jogeshwari Friends Co-op. Housing Soc. Ltd.,
Mumbai and Ors. ...Defendants



Mr. Vyom Shah, with Mr. Sunil A. Vyas, i/by Ms. Dipti Das, for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendants.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 14TH OCTOBER, 2019.

P.C. :

1. None appears for the defendants.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant-plaintiff submits that two other motions, being Notice of Motion No.1801 of 2019 and Notice of Motion (Lodging) No.2201 of 2019, are pending, which have been moved by the defendants and one of which is yet to be served on the plaintiff.
3. Accordingly, list this notice of motion, along with aforesaid motions, for hearing on 6th November 2019.
4. In the meantime, reply, if any, to be filed within two weeks from today.

(A.K. MENON, J.)