



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1154 OF 2019  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 633 OF 2019**

Nisar Properties Pvt. Ltd. ... Applicant/Plaintiff  
vs  
Jogeshwari Friends Co-op Housing ... Defendants  
Soc. Ltd. and Ors.

**WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1801 OF 2019  
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 2201 OF 2019  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 633 OF 2019**

Mr. Amit Kakri i/b. Ajay Law Associates for the Defendants.

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.**

**DATED : 8<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2020**

**P.C.**

Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.

Delay in filing reply in the Notice of motion no. 1154 of 2019 is  
condoned. Reply to be filed on or before 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2020.

**(A.K. MENON, J.)**