



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1801 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.633 OF 2019**

Jogeshwari Friends Co-operative
Housing Society Limited ... Applicant (Org. Defendant)

In the matter between

Nisar Properties Private Limited ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Jogeshwari Friends Co-operative
Housing Society Limited & Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1154 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.633 OF 2019**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1569 OF 2021
IN
SUIT NO.127 OF 2021**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.28 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.633 OF 2019**

Mr. Zubin Behramkamdin, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Vyom Shah a/w Ms. Dipti Das, Mr. Sunil Vyas, Shanvi Punamiya, Bhupen Garud i/by Fox Mandal &



Associates LLP for the Plaintiff in COMS No.633 of 2019 and for Defendant No.1 in Suit No.127 of 2021.

Mr. Aseem Naphade with Ajay Panicker i/by Ajay Law Associates for Defendant No.1 in COMS No.633 of 2019.

G. O. Gir i/by Kamal Punjabi for the Defendant-MCGM.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 4TH OCTOBER 2024

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff in Suit No.633 of 2019 shall in the course of this week indicate to the Respondent-Society what exactly is required from the Respondent-Society to ensure that the construction is completed.

2. Stand over to 17th October 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)