



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1801 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.633 OF 2019

Jogeshwari Friends CHS Ltd. ...Applicants

In the matter between

Nisar Properties Private Limited ...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Jogeshwari Friends CHS Ltd. ... Defendants.

Mr.Zubin Behramkamdin, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Vyom Shah, Mr.Sunil Vyas, Ms.Rishika Jain and Ms.Sushmita Das i/b Fox Mandal & Associates LLP for the Plaintiffs in COMS No.633/2019 and for Defendant No.1 in Suit No.127/2021.

Mr.Ajay Panicker a/w Mr.Ramesh Mandal i/b Ajay Law Associates for Defendant No.1 in COMS No.633/2019 and for the Applicant in NMCD No.1801/2019.

Ms.Vaishali Ugale i/b Ms.Komal Punjabi for Defendant No.4 in Suit No.127/2021.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATE : 23rd June, 2025.



rkm

32-NMCD-1801-2019.doc

2025:BHC-OS:9701

PC.:-

1. Learned Advocate for Defendant No.1, on instructions, seeks leave to withdraw the Notice of Motion.
2. Notice of Motion is disposed off as withdrawn.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)